

In the Court of 4<sup>th</sup> Mu.M. Court, Cal

Present:

*Smt. Kadambari Adhikari*

*J O Code No: W B 01282*

Case No. Gr. 301 of 2023

CNR No. WBCS03-000506-2023

**Dated. 21.12.2023**

Received a case record by transfer from Sr. M. M. Cal for trial and disposal.

Let the case record be registered in T. R.

Ld. A P P is present.

It appears from the record that the charge sheet in this case has already received.

Accordingly the case is adjourned today.

Issue summons upon the accused person at once.

Fix. **02.05.2024** for appearance and S/R.

Municipal Magistrate

4<sup>th</sup>Court, Calcutta.

