

IN THE COURT OF MUNICIPAL MAGISTRATE 4th COURT, CALCUTTA.

Present:

Smt. Sneha Basu

J O Code No: W B 01437

Case No. Gr. 301 of 2023

C N R No- WBCS03-000506-2023

Dated. 17.04.2025

Today is fixed for appearance and S/R.

Ld. P. O. is on leave, I am in charge of this Court.

Ld. APP is present.

Ld. Advocate for accused no. 1 files a fresh vakalatnama on his behalf. Same be kept with the record.

Accused no. 1 is present today by filing hazira.

A report received from O/C, Ekbalpore P.S. that notice upon accused no.2 Swapan Karmakar & accused no.3 Purnima Karmakar could not be served as they could not found at the given address and the same is affixed at the door of the given address in presence of two witness Mita Adwin and Rabindra Nath Modi and prays for necessary order.

Perused the report. Report is not satisfactory.

Re-issue fresh notice notice upon accused no.2 Swapan Karmakar & accused no.3 Purnima Karmakar.

Fix. 23.05.2025 for appearance and S/R.

Municipal Magistrate, 4thCourt,
Calcutta.