

IN THE COURT OF MUNICIPAL MAGISTRATE 4th COURT, CALCUTTA.

Present:

Smt. Kadambari Adhikari

J O Code No: W B 1282

Case No. Gr. 301 of 2023

C N R No- WBCS03-000506-2023

Dated. 23.05.2025

Today is fixed for appearance and S/R.

Ld. APP is present.

Accused no. 1 is present today by filing hazira.

A report received from O/C, Ekbalpore P.S. that notice upon accused no.2 Swapan Karmakar & accused no.3 Purnima Karmakar could not be served as they could not found at the given address and the same is affixed at the door of the given address in presence of two witness Mantu Karmakar and Khakasha Neza Khan and prays for necessary order.

Perused the report.

Accordingly, Issue WA against **accused no.2 Swapan Karmakar & accused no.3 Purnima Karmakar**

Bench clerk to comply.

Fix. **28.08.2025** for appearance and E/R of WA.

Municipal Magistrate, 4thCourt,
Calcutta.