

IN THE COURT OF MUNICIPAL MAGISTRATE 4th COURT, CALCUTTA.

Present:

Smt. Sneha Basu

J O Code No: W B 01437

Case No. GR 301 of 2023

C N R No- WBCS03- 000506-2023

Dated. 15.12.2025

Today the record is fixed for appearance and E/R of W/A.

Accused No. 1 is found absent by filing petition praying for adjournment on the ground of stated therein.

Ld. APP is present.

E/R of W/A against the accused nos. 2 and 3 are received from the concerned P.S.

Perused the same.

It appears that the said warrant against the accused nos 2 and 3 have not been executed and prays for extension of time.

Considering the report, prayer is allowed .

Time be extended till date.

Case is adjourned.

Fix **02.02.2026** for appearance and E.R. of W/A.

Ld. P.O. is transferred. Ld. Municipal Magistrate, 2nd Court, Calcutta remains in-charge.

Municipal Magistrate(I/C),

4th Court, Calcutta.

Municipal Magistrate

4th Court, Calcutta