

IN THE MUNICIPAL MAGISTRATE, 4th COURT, CALCUTTA (I/C)

Present: Smt. Sneha Basu

JO Code: WB-01437

Gr 301 of 2023

CNR No. WBCS03-000506-2023

Order dated 02.02.2026

Today is fixed for appearance and E/R of W/A

Ld. Presiding Officer has been transferred. Ld. Municipal Magistrate, 2nd Court, is in charge, in terms of the direction of Ld. Chief Judge, City Sessions Court.

Ld. APP in-charge is present on behalf of the state.

Accused person no. 1 is present today by filing hazira

It appears from the record that WA against accused no.2 & 3 was not issued and same is kept with the record.

Accordingly, Re-issue WA against accused nos. 2 and 3

To 12.03.2026 for appearance and E/R of W/A

Municipal Magistrate
4th Court, Calcutta (I/C)