

IN THE MUNICIPAL MAGISTRATE, 4th COURT, CALCUTTA (I/C)

Present:

Avishek Minj

J O Code No: W B 01520

Gr 301 of 2023

CNR No. WBCS03-000506-2023

Order dated 12.03.2026

Today is fixed for appearance and E/R of W/A

Ld. P.O. is transferred , Ld. Mu.M 2nd Court, Calcutta is in charge

Ld. APP is present on behalf of the state.

Accused person no. 1 is present today by filing hazira

A separate two report received from O./C Ekbalpore P.S. that WA against accused nos. 2 and 3 could not execute and prays for time. Let the report be kept with the record.

Accordingly, Re-issue WA against accused nos. 2 and 3

To 07.04.2026 for appearance and E/R of W/A

Municipal Magistrate
4th Court, Calcutta (I/C)