

IN THE MUNICIPAL MAGISTRATE, 4th COURT, CALCUTTA (I/C)

Present:

*Avishek Minj*

*J O Code No: W B 01520*

Gr 301 of 2023

CNR No. WBCS03-000506-2023

**Order dated 07.04.2026**

Today is fixed for appearance and E/R of W/A

**Ld. P.O. is transferred , Ld. Mu.M 2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Calcutta is in charge**

Ld. APP is present on behalf of the state.

**Accused person no. 1 is absent today by petition**

A separate two report received from O/C Ekbalpore P.S. that WA against the accused no. 2 namely Swapan Karmakar and accused no. 3 namely Purnima Karmakar could not be executed as the warrantee could not be found at the given address contacted two local peoples namely Faraz Alam and Rahul Das but they could not throw any light regarding the present whereabouts of the warrantee and prays for next process.

Perused the report.

Considering the content of the report and earlier reports of non execution, it is found that the accused no. 2 namely Swapan Karmakar and accused no. 3 namely Purnima Karmakar could not be traced out even after several attempts and they are thus found to be absconding.

Accordingly, **WPA be issued against** accused no. 2 namely Swapan Karmakar and accused no. 3 namely Purnima Karmakar by invoking section 82 of Cr.PC.

**Bench clerk to comply.**

**Accordingly,issue WPA against** accused no. 2 namely Swapan Karmakar and accused no. 3 namely Purnima Karmakar

**To 08.06.2026** for appearance and E/R of W/A

Municipal Magistrate  
4th Court, Calcutta (I/C)